RT9085A
1A, 5.5V, Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator
General Description
The RT9085A is a high performance positive voltage
regulator with separated bias voltage (VBIAS), designed
for applications requiring low input voltage and ultra low
dropout voltage, output current up to 1A. The feature of
ultra low dropout voltage is ideal for applications where

1k)  + 1F at the pin input. The VBIAS must be higher than 3V and ensure
VBIAS  VOUT + 1.6V for normal operation.
Ordering Information
Product No.
Nominal Output
Voltage
Package
RT9085A-07WSC 0.70V
WL-CSP-6B 0.8x1.2 (BSC)
RT9085A-0GWSC 0.75V
RT9085A-08WSC 0.80V
RT9085A-0HWSC 0.85V
RT9085A-09WSC 0.90V
RT9085A-0JWSC 0.95V
RT9085A-10WSC 1.00V
RT9085A-1KWSC 1.05V
RT9085A-11WSC 1.10V
RT9085A-1AWSC 1.15V
RT9085A-12WSC 1.20V
RT9085A-1BWSC 1.25V
RT9085A-13WSC 1.30V
RT9085A-15WSC 1.50V
RT9085A-18WSC 1.80V
RT9085AWSC Adjustable
Functional Block Diagram
VOUT Fixed Version
VOUT Adjustable Version
Thermal
Shutdown
Enable
Logic
VIN VOUT
Driver
Current
Limit
VREF
BIAS
EN
GND
UVLO
+
-
150
ADJ
Thermal
Shutdown
Enable
Logic
VIN VOUT
Driver
Current
Limit
VREF
BIAS
EN
GND
UVLO
+
-
150
SNS
RT9085A
Operation
The RT9085A is using N-MOSFET pass transistor for
output voltage regulation from VIN voltage. The separated
bias voltage (VBIAS) power the low current internal control
circuit for applications requiring low input voltage and ultra
low dropout voltage.